TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
The Bank of New York, as Collateral Agent		106/04/2007	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Granite Broadcasting Corporation		
Street Address:	767 Third Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	KBJR, Inc. (successor in interest to RJR Communications, Inc.)		
Street Address:	246 Lake Avenue South		
City:	Duluth		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55802		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	KSEE Television, Inc. (successor in interest to San Joaquin Communications Corporation)
Street Address:	5035 East McKinley Avenue
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93727
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WTVH, Inc.
Street Address:	980 James Street
City:	Syracuse
State/Country:	NEW YORK

TRADEMARK '

900086751 **REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0805**

Postal Code:	13203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WTVH, LLC (successor in interest to WTVH, Inc.)		
Street Address:	980 James Street		
City:	Syracuse		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13203		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2680262	GRANITE BROADCASTING	
Registration Number:	2096498	HOMEWORK HOME PAGE	
Registration Number:	2064864	CHRISTMAS CITY OF THE NORTH	
Registration Number:	1351023	KSEE	
Registration Number:	2617717	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	
Registration Number:	2614909	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	
Registration Number:	1355823	WTVH	
Registration Number:	2530924	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER 5	
Registration Number:	2545371	CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER	
Registration Number:	2651500	CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE	
Registration Number:	2781922	CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE \$5 MILLION WTVH5	
Registration Number:	2076985	WBNG-TV	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5423

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-530-5000
Email: jnici@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Rm. 4640

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37754-00300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0806

Signature:	/janis nici/
Date:	09/13/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0807

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 4, 2007

1

The Bank of New York, as Collateral Agent 101 Barclay Street New York, New York 10286

WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of a Security Interest, The Bank of New York, holds security interests in the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, incorporated herein by reference, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") by and among Granite Broadcasting Corporation, KBJR, Inc. (successor in interest to RJR Communications, Inc.), KSEE Television, Inc. (successor in interest to San Joaquin Communications Corporation), WTVH, Inc. and WTVH, LLC (successor in interest to WTVH, Inc.) (collectively, the "Pledgors") and The Bank of New York, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") dated December 22, 2003;

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch on reel/frame 2906/0808 on December 30, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent hereby acknowledges that the debt secured by the pledge of the trademarks under the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement has been paid in full, satisfied, released and discharged and the Collateral Agent hereby agrees to terminate its security interest in the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to said Security Agreement and the security interests granted therein and identified herein as to all Pledgors' registered trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A as filed and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, D.C. This release of security interest is being executed by the Collateral Agent with the intention that it be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence that none of the Pledgors nor any of the properties listed on Schedule A hereto is subject to the security interest granted in said Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK

Executed as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name:

Stuart Kratter

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registered Owner	Registered Trademark	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Granite Broadcasting Corporation	GRANITE BROADCASTING	United States	2,680,262	1/28/2003
Granite Broadcasting Corporation	HOMEWORK HOME PAGE	United States	2,096,498	09/16/1997
KBJR, Inc. (successor in interest: RJR Communications, Inc.)	CHRISTMAS CITY OF THE NORTH	United States	2,064,864	05/27/1997
WTVH, Inc.	EYEWITNESS NEWS 5 (and Design)	New York	New York State Reg. No. 16,374	11/11/1998
KSEE Television Inc. (successor in interest: San Joaquin Communications Corporation)	KSEE	United States	Reg. No. 1,351,023	07/23/1985
WTVH, LLC	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD (stylized)	United States	2,617,717	9/10/2002
WTVH, LLC	FREAKY FLIX & FOOD	United States	2,614,909	9/3/2002
WTVH, Inc.	WTVH, Inc. WTVH		1,355,823	08/20/1985
WTVH, LLC CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER 5		United States	2,530,924	01/15/2002
WTVH, LLC CENTRAL NEW YORK FORECAST CENTER		United States	2,545,371	03/05/2002
WTVH, LLC	TVH, LLC CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE		2,651,500	11/19/2002
WTVH, LLC CATCH IT! ULTIMATE FISHING CHALLENGE and Design		United States	2,781,922	11/11/2003
WBNG, Inc.	WBNG-TV	United States	2,076,985	7/8/1997

NY3:#7414683v5

RECORDED: 09/13/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0810